	*	10-28-2	2005		
4-63				Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office
<u>ب</u> ر	TO: The Commissioner of Patents ¿	<u> 10312</u>	recuiu ine attac	ched original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
70-2	Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Conveyance T Assignmen License Merger Security Ag Change of Other:	t reement	13 U.S. PTO 7256180
	Reel # Frame #				₹22 ₹
	Conveying Party(ies) 1. Hideo TAKEUCHI 2. Toshitsugu YAMAMOTO 3. 4. 5.			Execution Date October 18, 200 October 18, 200	5
		Parties Attached	d		
	Receiving Party Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushi Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Address Chiyoda-ku Address Tokyo	iki Kaisha e <u>Japan</u>		100-8310	
	City	State/Cour	ntry	Zip Code	
	Mark if Additional Names of Receiving I	³ arties Attached	_	-	
	Correspondent Name and Address				
	Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			Facsim Attorney Docket No	ne: (202) 737-6770 nile: (202) 737-6776 o. 403517/TAKADA
	Pages Enter the total number of pages	of the attached	conveyance doc		
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	'(S) Botont Number (D)	0 NOT ENTED DOT	☐ Mark if additional	numbers attached
	Patent Application Number of the	Patent Number (Di	J NOT ENTER BOTT		
	Patent Application Numbers	<u> </u>		Patent Numbers	
10/	27/2005 DBYRNE				
01	If this document is being filed together with a application was signed by the first named ex Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	a new Patent Ap cecuting inventor	plication, enter thr.	ne date the patent	Month Day Year October 18, 2005
	Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Number has not been assigned.	Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT
	Number of Properties		Enter th	e total number of prop	erties involved: 1
	Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 12-121 Authorization to Charge Additional F	CFR 3.41): 40.00			
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. Cha	the foregoing in	formation is true	and correct and any a	ttached copy is a
	Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing	Sue J Bigna	Cymul ture	Defher.	24, 205 Pate
	Assignment Tml P1		/ /		

PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0634

9378791301 397118

ASSIGNMENT

I	n consideration	of the premi	ses and ot	her good	and v	zaluable	considera	ation in	hand ;	paid,	the 1	eceipt
and sufficie	ency of which is	hereby ackn	owledged,	the unde	ersign	\mathbf{ed} ,						

(1) Hideo TAKEUCHI

(2) Yoshitsugu YAMAMOTO

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 JAPAN

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING SURFACE CARRIER RECOMBINATION VELOCITY AND SURFACE FERMI LEVEL

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 10/24/2005

INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED H.T. October 18, 2005
1) Idideo Takenchi	October 18, 2005
Name: Hideo TAKEUCHI	October 18, 2005 4.T. October 18, 200
Name: Yoshitsugu YAMAMOTO	Dat 17 2005
Name: Yoshitsugu YAMAMOTO	

PATENT REEL: 017133 FRAME: 0635